503238157 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3284775

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MEL STEVEN LESS	LEY		03/26/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.				
Street Address:	155 HA	155 HARLEM AVENUE				
City:	GLENV	GLENVIEW				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60025					
Property Ty	•	Number	_			
Application Number	•	14670136				
	E DATA					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	14670136				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone:	r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 b the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 o the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne:	14670136 (312)346-8434 b the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 o the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 o the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1300				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided	14670136 (312)346-8434 b the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-346-8380 ipdocket@lplegal.com LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN, LLC 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET SUITE 1300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Mel Steven Lessley
966 Apple Blossom Drive
Villa Hills, KY 41017
US

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "FLUID APPLICATION DEVICE HAVING A NOZZLE WITH INDIVIDUALLY METERED ORIFICE OR ORIFICES" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/973,541 filed on April 1, 2014;

(2) in and to an invention entitled "FLUID APPLICATION DEVICE HAVING A NOZZLE WITH INDIVIDUALLY METERED ORIFICE OR ORIFICES" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/973,541 filed on April 1, 2014; and

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

MolSteven Lenley

3-26-2015

Mel Steven Lessley

Date

PATENT REEL: 035268 FRAME: 0160 Named Inventor: Mel Steven Lessley

Attorney Docket No.: 65448 35371-96613

Title: FLUID APPLICATION DEVICE HAVING A NOZZLE WITH INDIVIDUALLY METERED ORIFICE OR ORIFICES

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. §1.63) FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to either the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application or ______ filed on ______.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:									
(e.g., Given name (First and middle or initial (if any) and Family Name or Surname))									
Mel Steven Lessley									
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		Citizenship:					
Mil Steven Lender		3-26-2015		US					
Residence: City	State / Provin	ice / Territory Cou		·····					
Villa Hills	KY		US	US					
Mailing address:									
C'/Ch. Hillmain Track Womber Inc. ACC Marsham America									
C/O: Illinois Tool Works Inc., 155 Harlem Avenue									
City	State		Zip		Country				
Glenview	Illinois		60025		USA				

I execute this Declaration for application acknowledging that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as explained in 37 C.F.R. §1.56. I further acknowledge that I understand English.

Note - Whenever an individual making an oath or declaration cannot understand English, the oath or declaration must be in a language that such individual can understand and shall state that such individual understands the content of any documents to which the oath or declaration relates.

RECORDED: 03/26/2015